Stewartville, MN Community Profile Demographics - 2013

Demographics Report (Stewartville, Minnesota)

Population (2012)

Population (2012)

Sex (2012)

Male

Female

Age Distribution (2012)

0-4
5-9

10-19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-64
65+

Race Distribution (2012)

White

Black

American Indian
Asian

Pacific Islander
Other

Multirace

Hispanic

Total Households (2012)

Households
Families

Household Income Distribution (2012)

<$10 K
$10-$20K
$20-$30K
$30-$40K
$40-$50K
$50-$60K
$60-$75K
$75-$100K
> $100K

Labor Force Status (2012)

Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed

In Armed Forces
Not In Labor Force

Total Number of Housing (2012)

Total Dwellings
Owner-Occupied Dwellings
Renter-Occupied Dwellings

Housing Units Occupied

Education Attainment (2012)

Population Age 25+
< Grade 9

TOTAL
6,084

TOTAL
2,893
3,190

TOTAL
469
481
873
731
880
765
732
262
889

TOTAL
5,866
50

16

45

102
90

TOTAL
2,370
1,624

TOTAL
94

273
206
223
344
216
237
320
457

TOTAL
3,295
3,044

250

1,280

TOTAL
2,466
1,880

489
2,370

TOTAL
3,913
109

%
47.55
52.43

%
7.71
7.91
14.35
12.02
14.46
12.57
12.03

431
14.61

%
96.42
.82
.26
74

.08
1.68
1.48

%

68.52

%
3.97
11.52
8.69
9.41
14.51
9.11
10
135
19.28

%

92.38
7.59

%

79.32

20.63
96.11

%

Population (2017)

TOTAL
Population (2017) 6,453
Sex (2017)
Male
Female

Age Distribution (2017)

0-4
59

10-19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-64
65+

Race Distribution (2017)

White

Black

American Indian
Asian

Pacific Islander
Other

Multirace

Hispanic

Total Households (2017)

Households
Families

Household Income Distribution (2017)

<$10K
$10-$20K
$20-$30K
$30-$40K
$40-$50K
$50-$60K
$60-$75K
$75-$100K
> $100K

Labor Force Status (2017)

Labor Force
Employed
Unemployed

In Armed Forces

Not In Labor Force

Total Number of Housing (2017)

Total Dwellings
Owner-Occupied Dwellings
Renter-Occupied Dwellings

Housing Units Occupied

Education Attainment (2017)

Population Age 25+
<Gr9

TOTAL
3,053
3,400

TOTAL
462
491
952
742
924
752
748
326

1,055

TOTAL
6,036
100

29

91

188
111

TOTAL
2,486
1,666

TOTAL
90

268
169
262
279
205
248
349
615

TOTAL
3,520
3,352

168

1,376

TOTAL
2,563
1,874

611
2,486

TOTAL
4,145
114

%
47.31
52.69

%
7.16
7.61
14.75

115
14.32
11.65
11.59

5.05
16.35

%
93.54
1.55
.45
141
.02
12
291
1.72

%

67.02

%
3.62
10.78
6.8
10.54
11.22
8.25
9.98
14.04
24.74

%

95.23
4.77

%

75.38

24.58
97

%

2.75
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Grade 9-12
High School
Some College
Assoc Degree
Bach Degree
Grad Degree

Size of Household (2012)

1 Person
2 Person
3 Person
4 Person
5 Person
6+ Person

381
1,170
975
344
761
172

TOTAL
607
797
409
353
136

43

Report provided by the State of Minnesota http://statemn.zoomprospector.com

9.74
29.9
24.92
8.79
19.45
4.4

%
25.61
33.63
17.26
14.89

5.74
181

Gr9-12

High School
Some College
Assoc Degree
Bach Degree
Grad Degree

Size of Household (2017)

1 Person
2 Person
3 Person
4 Person
5 Person
6+ Person

405
1,242
1,035

364

802

183

TOTAL
639
839
426
369
142

45

9.77
29.96
24.97

8.78
19.35

4.41

%
25.7
33.75
17.14
14.84
571
1.81

Source: Applied Geographic Solutions, 2012
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